0042/00030604/en

Other Inside Information (Substantial Other Inside Information (Substantial Information/ Major Development)

SFS GROUP PUBLIC COMPANY LTD

SFS

Correction To:0042/00030594

COVID-19 - Suspension of business of the companies of the Group of SFS Group Public Company Limited from 24.03.2020 and related matters. (en)

COVID-19- Suspension of business of the companies of the Group of SFS Group Public Company Limited from 24.03.2020 and related matters (en)

Attachment:

1. Announcement

Regulated

Publication Date: 24/03/2020



23 March 2020

Cyprus Stock Exchange Nicosia

ANNOUNCEMENT

SUBJECT: COVID-19 – Suspension of business of the companies of the Group of SFS Group Public Company Limited and related matters.

The Management of SFS Group Public Limited (the 'Company', 'SFS'), would like to inform the investing public that, on the basis of the published decrees of the Republic of Cyprus for dealing with the pandemic of COVID-19, has decided to suspend the business of the companies of SFS Group, effective as at 7:30 am tomorrow, 24 March 2020.

Provided that, it is excluded from the above decision the subsidiary company of the Group, Sharelink Securities and Financial Services Limited, which is an authorized Investment Firm.

In the light of the above, the Company is not in position to announce a date for the examination and publication of the Annual Financial Report, which includes the final audited financial statements of the Company as well as the final audited and consolidated financial statements of SFS Group for the financial year 2019.

The Company Management will monitor the relevant developments and keep the investing public informed in relation to any significant differentiation to the above.

SFS Custodian & Trust Services Limited Secretary

CC.: Cyprus Securities and Exchange Commission